

## 21 December 2016

Ms Dawn James
Advisor, Listings Compliance (Perth)
ASX Compliance Pty Ltd
Level 40, Central Park
152-158 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

Dear Ms James

Re: Kasbah Resources Limited (ASX: KAS) - Trading Halt Request

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Kasbah Resources Limited ("Kasbah Resources" or "Company") requests that a trading halt be implemented in respect of the Company's securities quoted on the ASX, pending an announcement from the Company in relation to the Takeovers Panel application and its effect on the previously announced Pala transaction.

The following information is provided in relation to this request:

- 1. Kasbah Resources expects the trading halt to last until an announcement is made in relation to the Takeovers Panel application which is expected to occur before the commencement of normal trading on Friday 23 December 2016.
- 2. Kasbah Resources is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.
- 3. Kasbah Resources is not aware of any other relevant information in relation to this request.

If there are any questions relating to the above, please contact me on (08) 9463 6651.

Yours sincerely

Wayne Bramwell Managing Director

cc: TradingHaltsPerth@asx.com.au